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RlcHARD L. FRUCCI 
President 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF 
STAR FREIGHT 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388 

May 30, 1997 

Mr. Vernon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

My name is Richard L. Frucci and I am President of Star 
Freight, P.O. Box 669088, Charlotte, NC. 28266-9088 Star 
Freight is a motor carrier/drayman that operates out of 
the Norfclk Southern Intermodal facilities in Charlotte 
NC; Atlanta, Ga; as well as CSX. 

Based or our experience i n providing the services 
described above and working with various r a i l r o a d s , we 
Ĵ ?v • •̂ û®-̂ ^ express our support of Norfolk Southern and 
CSX i n t h e i r e f f o r t s to acquire Conrail, and then divide 
the Conrail system. There i s need f o r competition i n the 
t e r r i t o r y served by Conrail, and f o r two competing 
ra i l r o a d s m the Northeast which own t h e i r own track and 
f a c i l i t i e s . For too long, customers which ship o-̂  receive 
product i n t o and out of the Northeast have had the service 
Of only one r a i l c a r r i e r , and as i s the case when only one 
coiTipany i s able to operate i n a p a r t i c u l a r market, service 
su f f e r s and the pr i c e i s non-competitive. While there may 
have been an h i s t o r i c a l reason f o r i n s u l a t i n g northeastern 
r a i l r o a d i n g from competition, that time i s past, and i t i s 
L.ime f o r customers interested i n t h i s market to have 
service by more than one r a i l c a r r i e r which owns i t s 
l ^ ^ ^ t ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ \ "̂ ^̂  ̂^^^ c a r r i e r s which w i l l compete i n the 
Northeast should not be j u s t any r a i l c a r r i e r s , they must 
be c a r r i e r s which are of comparable size and scope and 
provide a competitive service. 

4511 South 1-85 Service Road. Post Office Box 669088 • Charlotte, NC 28?66-9088 • (7041 



Growth i n the intermodal industry w i l l b e n e f i t my company. 
Providing r a i l competitio.i i n the Northeast, p a r t i c u l a r l y 
from two competitors which have strong r a i l systems i n the 
Southeast, should promote the growth of intermodal 
t r a f f i c , which i n t u r n w i l l enhance my business as a 
supplier t o the intermodal industry. NS's c a p i t a l 
investment i n i t ' s intermodal f a c i l i t i e s and service are 
well known i n the industry, as are i t s strong commitments 
to growth and service. Further, we have been impressed 
w i t h NS's rotnmitment :o safety, as evidenced by i t ' s 
evidence of continued auccess i n winning the Harriman 
Award. 

To summarize, we believe that approval of NS and CSX to 
acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB. 

I , Richard L. Frucci declare under penalty of p e r j u r y that 
the foregoing i s true and correct. Further, I c e r t i f y 
that I am q u a l i f i e d and auchorized to f i l e t h i s v e r i f i e d 
statement. 

Executed on May 30, 1997. 

Sincerely, 

Richard L. Frucci 
Star Freight 
P.O. Box 669088 
C h a r l o t t e , NC 28266-9088 
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STAR PAPER CO. 
11 Presidential Blvd./Suite 245 
' a Cynwyd, PA 19004 U.S.A. 

'one (610) 660-5951 Fax (610) 660-5952 

April 28. (997 

The Honorable Vernon R. Williams 
Office of the Secretar. 
Case Control B.-anch 
Surface Transportation Board 
Attn.: .STB Finance Docket # 33388 
1925 K. Street. NW 
Washington. DC 20423-0001 

Deaf Mr. Williams: 

My name is F Thomas Gallagh'ir. Vice President Sales of Star Paper Company, with its headquarters at I I I 
Presidential Bl-.d., BalaCynmd. P.A 19004 

Star Paper Comprn> is a secondary paper broker with sales of S50.000.000 annually. Transportation is a vital factor to 
the success of our business. We utilize rail and truck, divided 25% rail and 75% truck. My responsibilities as Vice 
Presidem of Sales include the direct oversight ofour transportatior' requirements that include inbound and outbound 
rail shipments of scrap paper te and from various loca:ions, present'v served by Norfolk Southem. All of our rail 
transactions are handled vv ithin the United States 

We understand that Norfollc Southem Corporation is asking the Surface Transportation Board to approve its 
acquisition of ConRail This w ould include certain divestitures of ConRail lines and trackage rights to other rail 
carriers to ensure rail competition in the Northeastem United States for the future. Since our facility is located on the 
lines ofNS. we vvould welcome the benefit of increased market access for single-rail transportation. Joint rail service 
into and out ofthe Northeast has tended to inhibit our ability to move this traffic, and the s.ngle-line service which NS 
proposes would be of benefit to us. With single-line service. 1 believe our facility would be able to compete in these 
•n?;'.cts with other companies enjoying single-line service in thc Northeast. 

We suppon Norfolk 'Southern Corporation's plan We think that it nay enable us to expand our markets from areas we 
have not been able to reach because of what wc can only perceive lo be impediments placed in our way by ConRail. 
with objectives and goals differing from those of Norfolk Southem. We sincerely believe that Norfolk Southem 
Corporation is a well-managed, efficient, customer oriented railroad and would very much like to see those attributes 
injected into ConRail territory. 

Finally. we support and endorse Norfolk Southem's plan to introduce rail competition into areas in vvhich ConRail has 
enjoyed a vi.iual monopoly since its formation in the 1970s. 

If our company is to grow and prosper, we need a sirong railroad serving our transportation needs. We think Norfolk 
Southern's plan before Ihe Surface Transportation Boar.l does this and we. therefore support it. 

MM? declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true M/UcMrecl Funher. I 
cenify that I am L|ualiliciJ 4(j/B authori/ed to file this verified statement. Executed on 
1997 

F. Thomas (Jallagher 
Vice President of Sales 
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Mav 19. 1997 

Mr Vemon A Williams. Secretaiy 
Surface Transportation Board 
STB Finance Docket No 33388 
1925 K StreetN W 
Washington. D C 20423-0001 

Verified Statement on oehalf of Stairett Service. Inc. 
STB Finance Docket No 13388 

Dear Mr Williams 

My name is Dwayne Boss, and I am Operations Manager of Stanett Service. Inc . 3869 Manchester 
Rd S W. Massillon. Ohio 44647 I ha\e held my present position for ten years My duties include 
responsibilitv for mtermodal tra;.sportation including all supporting functions such as safct>. mainiienance etc 

Starrett Serv ice. Inc is a motor carrier serv ing the eastem half of the United States Wc work wiih NS 
at Navarre. C*io. 

Based upon our experience in providing the sen ices described above, we wou!i like to express our 
suppoii of Norfolk Southern and CSX in their efforts to acquire Conrail. and then divide the Conrail svstenv 
There is a need for competition in the territorv served bv Conrail, and for two competing railroads in the 
Northeast which own their own track and facilities For too long, customers which ship or receive product into 
and out of the Northeast hav e had the serv ice of only one rail canier And as is the case w hen only one 
company is able to operate in a particular market, serv ice suffers and the pi ice is noncompetitive. While there 
may have been an histoncal reason for insulating northeastem railroading from compeution. that time is past, 
and it is time for ctistomers interested in this market to have service by more thoii one rail carrier which owns 
its facilities And. the rail earners which will compete in the Northeast should not be just any rail cariers. 
They must be carriers which are of comparable size and scope, and prov ide a competitive sen ice 

Growth in the imermodal industry will benefit my company Providing rail competition in the 
Northeast, particularlv from two competitors which have strong rail svstems in the Southeast, should promote 
the growth of intermodal traffic, which in tum wiil enhance my business as a supplier to the intermodal 
industrv NS's capital investment in its intermodal facilities and sen ice are well known in the industrv , as are 
its sirong commitments to growth and senice Further, we have been impressed with NS s commitment to 
safety , as evidenced bv its ev idence of continued success in winning the Hamman Award. 

To summanze. we believe that approval of the apfriication of NS and CSX to acquire Conrail should 
be approved b\ thc STB 

1 Dwayne Boss, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct Further, I 
cenifv that I am qualified and authorized to file this venfied statement. Executed on May 19. 1997. 

Sincerely. 

Mr N. Dwayne Boss 
Operations Manager 

NDBkjp 
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2BUCKING, INC. 
9 PO. BOX 15376 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 77220 

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation. Inc.: Norfolk Southern Corporation and 
Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control and Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail. 
Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corporation. STB Finance Docket No 33388. 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF 
START TRUCKING. IKC. 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388 

May 27, 199 / 

Mr. Vernon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K. Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001 

Dear Mr. Williams, 

My name is Thomas Arcidiacono, and I am Presidei t of Start Trucking, Inc., 
4811 McCarty, Houston, Texas 77220. I have held my present position for 10 years. My 
duties include trucking throughout Texas for the IMC's working with Norfolk Southern and 
CSX. 

Start Trucking, Inc. is a intermodal transportation-motor carrier. We Vvork with 
NS as the following location: New Orleans, LA. In addition, we work witK CSX at Nev/ 
Orleans, LA. 

Based upon our expenence in providing the services described above and 
working with various railroads, we would like to express our support of Norfolk Southern r>nd 
CSX in their efforts to acquire Conrail, and then divide the Conrail system. There is a need for 
competition in the territory served by Conrail, and for two competing railroads in the Northeast 
which own their own track and facilities. For too long, customers which ship or receive 
product into and out of the Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier. And as ic 
the case when only one company is able to operate in a particular market, service suffers and 
the price is non-competitive. While there may have been an historical reason for insulating 
northeastern railroading from competition, that time is past, and it is time for customers 
interested in this market to have service by more than one rail carrier which owns its facilities. 
And, the rail carriers which will compete in the Northeast should not be just any rail carriers. 
They must be carriers which are of comparable size and scope, and provide a competitive 
service. 

HOUSTON LAREDO J fi 0 
Tel: (713) 674-4411 Tel: (210) 717-1717 ^ 
Fax: (713) 674-5422 Fax: (210) 717-3000 
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Growth in the intermodal industry will benefit my oompany. Providing rail 
competition in the Northeast, particularly from two competitors whicn have strong rail systems 
in the Southeast, should promote the growth of intermodal traffic, which in turn will enhance 
my business as a supplier to the intermodal industry. NS's capital investment in its intermodal 
facilities and service are well known in the industry, as are its strong commitments to growth 
and service. Further, we have been impressed with NS's commitment to safety, as evidenced 
by its evidence of continued success in winning the Harriman Award. 

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of NS and CSX to 

acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB. 

i Thomas Arcidiacono, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true 
and correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. 
Executed on May 27, 1997. 

Sincerely, 

lomas TiFcidiacono 
President 
Start Trucking, Inc. 
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Phone (.SI7) 552-5021 
PAX (.•!I7)5.'>2-A886 

Capacities: 
( H : I O 220Ciauj!e 

'"i.lKKMh Mill ( oil Weight 

Custom Coil Processing and Warehousing 

April 28, 1997 

P.O. Box 102 
215 S. 2Xib Steel 

Elwootl. Indian;! 4(><M6 

The Honorable Vernon A Williams 
Office of the Secretary 
Case Control Branch 
Surface Transportation Board 
ATTN STB Finance Docket #33286 
1201 Constitution Avenue, N W 
Washington, D C 20423-0001 

RE CSX Corporation and CSX Transortation. lnc . Norfolk Southern Corporation 
and Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control and Operating Leases/ Agreements -
Conraii. lnc and Con.solidated Rail Corporation STB Finance Docket No 33388 

Dear Mr Williams 

Verified Statement of Steel Slitting Company, Inc 

My name is Richie L Brunnemer, and 1 am President of Steel Slitting Company, 
Inc I have held my present position for thirteen years My duties include the long-range 
strategic planning ofthe company's operations, and the transportation of steel coils to and 
fi'om our facility in Elwood, Indiana is a significant factor 

Steel Slitting is a toll processor of stetl coils We slit wide master coils fiom the 
producing mills into commercial usable widths for the automotive, applicance tubing, 
agricultural, and building industries located throughout the Midwei,tern region Our only 
facility is located in Elwood, Indiana, which is served by Norfolk Southern Corporation 
We receive coils fi-om steel mills located in Cleveland, W eirton, WV, Pittsburgh, 
Wheel ig, WV, Middletown, OH, Gary, IN, East Chicago, IN, Portage, IN, Ecorse, MI, 
St Louis, MO, and Hennepin, IL During the 1990's, we received numerous carloads of 
coil steel from several of these destinations We are in the midst of a capital expansion 
proi'iam that wiil be adding significant warehouse floor space to our present facility, and a 


